01 of 09http://www.token.com.tw/ rfq   token.com.twVersion 2010
TPSDS Wirewound High Current InductorsTOKEN
High Current Inductors
Wire Wound Inductors
Low Profile Inductors
Surface Mount Low DCR Low Profile
Wirewound Inductors TPSDS Series
Preview
Token (TPSDS) SMD Wirewound Inductor packs low dcr,
low profile, high current all in one. Token’s new (TPSDS)
power inductor series has improved and combined three
key factors of low direct current resistance (DCR),
high-current, and low-profile in one package.
This consists of the internal wound coil being packed
tightly with magnetic iron powder and a shielded case that
helps the inductor to produce a much lower audible noise.
Token SMT shielded power inductors (TPSDS) series
conform to the RoHS directive and Lead-free. Application of specific designs also available including different
inductance and frequency specifications adjusted to requirements. Please contact our sales for more information.
Inductor Selection Overview :
   1. TPSDS0620:(6.3 x 6.2 x 2.0 mm); 1.00μH ~ 47.00μH; DCR 0.022Ω ~ 0.730Ω; IDC 3.50A ~ 0.50A.
   2. TPSDS0625:(6.3 x 6.2 x 2.5 mm); 1.00μH ~ 100.00μH; DCR 0.018Ω ~ 0.800Ω; IDC 3.48A ~ 0.33A.
   3. TPSDS0630:(6.3 x 6.2 x 3.0 mm); 1.00μH ~ 150.00μH; DCR 0.017Ω ~ 0.750Ω; IDC 3.59A ~ 0.31A.
   4. TPSDS0635:(6.3 x 6.2 x 3.5 mm); 2.00μH ~ 150.00μH; DCR 0.020Ω ~ 0.650Ω; IDC 3.00A ~ 0.37A.
   5. TPSDS104:(10.4 x 10.3 x 3.5 mm); 1.10μH ~ 120.00μH; DCR 0.011Ω ~ 0.460Ω; IDC 11.70A ~ 0.97A.
   6. TPSDS106:(10.4 x 10.3 x 6.8 mm); 1.10μH ~ 680.00μH; DCR 0.014Ω ~ 1.500Ω; IDC 7.00A ~ 0.47A.
   7. TPSDS126:(12.8 x 12.6 x 6.8 mm); 1.70μH ~ 680.00μH; DCR 0.010Ω ~ 1.120Ω; IDC 11.80A ~ 0.55A.
-
-
-
-

TPSDS0620 6.3 6.2 2.0 2.0 0.6 4.6 2.6 1.0 4.6
TPSDS0625 6.3 6.2 2.5 2.0 0.6 4.6 2.6 1.0 4.6
TPSDS0630 6.3 6.2 3.0 2.0 0.6 4.6 2.6 1.0 4.6
TPSDS0635 6.3 6.2 3.5 2.0 0.6 4.6 2.6 1.0 4.6
TPSDS104 10.4 10.3 4.8 3.0 2.0 6.0 3.6 2.65 5.4
TPSDS106 10.4 10.3 6.8 3.0 2.0 6.0 3.6 2.65 5.4
TPSDS126 12.8 12.6 6.8 3.0 2.0 8.5 3.6 2.60 7.9
Note: Design as Customer’s Requested Specifications.
Electrical Characteristics (TPSDS0620)
Part Number Inductance (µH) Test Freq. (KHz) DCR (Ω) (max) IDC (A) (max)
TPSDS0620 - 1R0N 1.00 100 0.022 3.50
TPSDS0620 - 1R5N 1.50 100 0.030 2.94
TPSDS0620 - 2R0N 2.00 100 0.040 2.47
TPSDS0620 - 3R3N 3.30 100 0.055 1.99
TPSDS0620 - 4R7N 4.70 100 0.070 1.59
TPSDS0620 - 6R2N 6.20 100 0.110 1.49
TPSDS0620 - 8R2N 8.20 100 0.140 1.25
TPSDS0620 - 100M 10.00 100 0.160 1.22
TPSDS0620 - 120M 12.00 100 0.200 0.99
TPSDS0620 - 150M 15.00 100 0.230 0.94

	 Inductance drop=30% typ. at IDC.
07 of 09
TPSDS Wirewound High Current Inductors
Version 2010 http://www.token.com.tw/ rfq   token.com.tw
TOKEN
Electrical Characteristics (TPSDS106)
Part Number Inductance (µH) Test Freq. (KHz) DCR (Ω) (max) IDC (A) (max)
TPSDS106 - 1R1N 1.10 100 0.014 7.00
TPSDS106 - 1R8N 1.80 100 0.018 6.50
TPSDS106 - 2R7N 2.70 100 0.020 6.00
TPSDS106 - 3R5N 3.50 100 0.022 5.60
TPSDS106 - 4R7N 4.70 100 0.024 5.20
TPSDS106 - 6R0N 6.00 100 0.026 4.80
TPSDS106 - 7R5N 7.50 100 0.030 4.20
TPSDS106 - 100M 10.00 100 0.035 4.00
TPSDS106 - 120M 12.00 100 0.040 3.50
TPSDS106 - 150M 15.00 100 0.050 3.20
TPSDS106 - 180M 18.00 100 0.060 3.00
TPSDS106 - 220M 22.00 100 0.065 2.60